Date: 01/19/22
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 364

Site: Rex Pyles Arena, Philippi, WV

West Liberty 107

West Liberty (15-2,9-2 MEC) -vs- Alderson Broaddus (7-7,4-6 MEC)
01/19/22 at Rex Pyles Arena, Philippi, WV

Score By Period 1 2 Total
West Liberty 55 52 107
Alderson Broaddus 32 38 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Robinson,Pat * 22 10-13 4-6 2-2 3-2 5 1 7 0] 0 0 26
24  Sarson,Ben * 16 8-9 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 1 0 0 18
02 Butler,Bryce * 24 5-10 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 0 4 0 1 1 12
10 Kovacevic,Viktor * 16 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-3 3 2 2 (0] 1 2 5
01  Mckinney,Malik * 20 1-6 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 2 4
12  Denbow,Garrett 17 4-9 4-7 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 2 1 1 12
13  Moore,Marlon 15 6-10 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 1 1 12
20 Powell,Luke 8 25 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 6
25 Rasile,Zach 22 14 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 0] 0 1 5
14  Webb,Austin 18 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 (0] 0 2 5
11  Montague,Christian 22 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 5 1 0] 3 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 42-75 15-32 8-9 8-23 31 21 24 6 4 13 107
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-38 55.26 % 9-17 52.94 % 4-5 80.00 %
Second Half 21-37 56.76 % 6-15 40.00 % 4-4 100.00 %
Total 42-75 56.0 % 15-32 46.9 % 8-9 88.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Sarson,Ben

Lead Changed: O times(s)

Alderson Broaddus 70

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: O times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 37

Bench Points: 42

Points in the Paint: 48
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 33

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Simpkins,Zach * 31 4-5 1-1 6-7 1-2 3 1 2 5 0 2 15
05 Mack,Jadakis * 25 6-12 1-3 1-5 1-4 5 4 2 4 (] 1 14
24  Collins,Jalen * 15 4-6 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 3 0 2 0 1 8
04 Rice,Coryon * 24 2-7 1-4 2-2 2-3 5 0 4 2 (] 1 7
11  Grayson,John * 26 1-6 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2
25 Smalls,Vincent 18 3-6 0-0 1-4 0-2 2 0 2 2 (] 0 7
44  Larocque,Fraser 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 6
01 Knott,Jalen 19 1-7 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 1 0 5
10 Etheridge,Jaelyn 17 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
21 Hatton,Jayvon 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
22  Hamrick,Garrett 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-57 6-16 12-22 7-23 30 10 14 22 2 6 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-24 41.67 % 3-9 33.33% 9-13 69.23 %
Second Half 16-33 48.48 % 3-7 42.86 % 3-9 33.33%
Total 26-57 45.6 % 6-16 37.5% 12-22 54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 24

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 10



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: West Liberty Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alderson Broaddus
TURNOVER by MCKINNEY,MALIK 19:41
19:41 STEAL by RICE,CORYON
19:21 TURNOVER by COLLINS,JALEN
STEAL by MCKINNEY,MALIK 19:21
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,PAT 19:08 3-0 V3
ASSIST by MCKINNEY,MALIK -
18:55 TURNOVER by GRAYSON,JOHN
STEAL by KOVACEVIC,VIKTOR 18:55
GOOD DUNK by BUTLER,BRYCE(in the paint) 18:43 5-0 V5
ASSIST by KOVACEVIC,VIKTOR -
18:29 TURNOVER by COLLINS,JALEN
18:27 SUB OUT by COLLINS,JALEN
18:27 SUB IN by SMALLS,VINCENT
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,PAT(in the paint) 18:14 7-0 V7

17:58 7-2 V5 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,JADAKIS(in the paint)
== ASSIST by RICE,CORYON
GOOD 3PTR by SARSON,BEN 17:47 10-2 V 8
ASSIST by ROBINSON,PAT ==
17:17 10-4 V6 GOOD JUMPER by SMALLS,VINCENT(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SARSON,BEN(fastbreak) 17:11 13-4 V9
ASSIST by ROBINSON,PAT -
FOUL TECH by SARSON,BEN 17:04

17:04 13-5 V 8 GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,ZACH(fastbreak)
17:04 13-6 V7 GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,ZACH(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by SARSON,BEN 17:04
SUB IN by DENBOW,GARRETT 17:04
16:55 13-8 V5 GOOD LAYUP by GRAYSON,JOHN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by DENBOW,GARRETT 16:36 16-8 V 8
ASSIST by ROBINSON,PAT -
FOUL by MCKINNEY,MALIK 16:23
16:23 MISS FT by MACK,JADAKIS
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,MALIK 16:23
SUB OUT by BUTLER,BRYCE 16:23
SUB OUT by KOVACEVIC,VIKTOR 16:23
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,PAT 16:23
SUB IN by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN 16:23
SUB IN by MOORE,MARLON 16:23
SUB IN by WEBB,AUSTIN 16:23
SUB IN by RASILE,ZACH 16:23
16:23 16-9 V7 GOOD FT by MACK,JADAKIS
MISS 3PTR by RASILE,ZACH 16:07
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:04 TURNOVER by SMALLS,VINCENT
GOOD 3PTR by DENBOW,GARRETT 15:51 19-9 V10

ASSIST by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN ==
15:41 MISS LAYUP by SMALLS,VINCENT(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by MACK,JADAKIS
15:39 19-11 V8 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,JADAKIS(in the paint)

15:39 SUB OUT by SMALLS,VINCENT
15:39 SUB IN by COLLINS,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,MARLON(in the paint) 15:25

- REBOUND DEF by RICE,CORYON
14:58 19-13 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,JALEN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by GRAYSON,JOHN
GOOD 3PTR by WEBB,AUSTIN(fastbreak) 14:52 22-13 V9
ASSIST by MOORE,MARLON -
14:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



SUB OUT by MOORE,MARLON
SUB IN by KOVACEVIC,VIKTOR

REBOUND DEF by KOVACEVIC,VIKTOR
MISS 3PTR by DENBOW,GARRETT

FOUL by RASILE,ZACH

SUB OUT by DENBOW,GARRETT
SUB OUT by WEBB,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by RASILE,ZACH

SUB IN by MCKINNEY,MALIK
SUB IN by BUTLER,BRYCE

SUB IN by ROBINSON,PAT

STEAL by BUTLER,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,BRYCE(in the paint)

STEAL by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by KOVACEVIC,VIKTOR(in the paint)

ASSIST by ROBINSON,PAT

GOOD FT by KOVACEVIC,VIKTOR
FOUL by KOVACEVIC,VIKTOR

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,PAT
ASSIST by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by KOVACEVIC,VIKTOR
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,PAT
SUB OUT by KOVACEVIC,VIKTOR
SUB OUT by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by MOORE,MARLON

SUB IN by RASILE,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,PAT

STEAL by MOORE,MARLON

GOOD FT by MCKINNEY,MALIK

MISS FT by MCKINNEY,MALIK

SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,MALIK
SUB IN by WEBB,AUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,BRYCE

24-13 V11

25-13 V12

28-13 V15

28-15 V13

29-15 V14

SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,ZACH
SUB IN by ETHERIDGE,JAELYN

MISS JUMPER by GRAYSON,JOHN

REBOUND OFF by RICE,CORYON

MISS JUMPER by GRAYSON,JOHN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,JALEN

SUB OUT by RICE,CORYON

SUB OUT by MACK,JADAKIS

SUB IN by KNOTT,JALEN
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,ZACH

TURNOVER by SIMPKINS,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by SIMPKINS,ZACH

FOUL by COLLINS,JALEN

TURNOVER by KNOTT,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by ETHERIDGE,JAELYN

REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,JALEN

SUB OUT by ETHERIDGE,JAELYN

SUB IN by RICE,CORYON
GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,JALEN
TURNOVER by SIMPKINS,ZACH

FOUL by KNOTT,JALEN

SUB OUT by GRAYSON,JOHN
SUB IN by MACK,JADAKIS

REBOUND DEF by MACK,JADAKIS
TURNOVER by MACK,JADAKIS

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,JALEN



FOUL by MOORE,MARLON

REBOUND DEF by WEBB,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,PAT
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,PAT

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,BRYCE
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,MARLON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BUTLER,BRYCE

STEAL by WEBB,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by RASILE,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MARLON
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,PAT
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,PAT(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BUTLER,BRYCE

SUB OUT by MOORE,MARLON

SUB OUT by WEBB,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,PAT

SUB OUT by RASILE,ZACH

SUB IN by MCKINNEY,MALIK

SUB IN by KOVACEVIC,VIKTOR

SUB IN by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by DENBOW,GARRETT

SUB IN by SARSON,BEN

MISS LAYUP by MCKINNEY,MALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DENBOW,GARRETT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DENBOW,GARRETT
MISS LAYUP by DENBOW,GARRETT(in the paint)

FOUL by DENBOW,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by SARSON,BEN
MISS JUMPER by MCKINNEY,MALIK(in the paint)

FOUL by DENBOW,GARRETT

GOOD 3PTR by DENBOW,GARRETT (fastbreak)

ASSIST by SARSON,BEN

MISS 3PTR by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by KOVACEVIC,VIKTOR
SUB OUT by KOVACEVIC,VIKTOR

30-15
31-15

33-15

33-18

35-18

37-18

37-19

37-20
40-20

40-23

V 15
V 16

V 18

V 15

V 17

V 19

V 18

V17
V 20

V 17

MISS JUMPER by MACK,JADAKIS
FOUL by COLLINS,JALEN

SUB OUT by MACK,JADAKIS
SUB OUT by COLLINS,JALEN

SUB IN by ETHERIDGE,JAELYN
SUB IN by GRAYSON,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by KNOTT,JALEN

TURNOVER by KNOTT,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by ETHERIDGE,JAELYN
GOOD 3PTR by KNOTT,JALEN
ASSIST by SIMPKINS,ZACH

TURNOVER by GRAYSON,JOHN
SUB OUT by ETHERIDGE,JAELYN
SUB IN by MACK,JADAKIS

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by SIMPKINS,ZACH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SIMPKINS,ZACH

GOOD FT by RICE,CORYON
SUB OUT by KNOTT,JALEN
SUB IN by ETHERIDGE,JAELYN
GOOD FT by RICE,CORYON

GOOD 3PTR by RICE,CORYON
ASSIST by SIMPKINS,ZACH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB IN by BUTLER,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by SARSON,BEN

TURNOVER by DENBOW,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,BRYCE
GOOD LAYUP by SARSON,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BUTLER,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by MCKINNEY,MALIK
SUB OUT by DENBOW,GARRETT

SUB IN by ROBINSON,PAT
MISS LAYUP by MCKINNEY,MALIK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,MALIK
SUB IN by RASILE,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,BRYCE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SARSON,BEN(in the paint)
STEAL by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,PAT (fastbreak)
FOUL by ROBINSON,PAT

TURNOVER by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,BRYCE
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,PAT(in the paint)
FOUL by SARSON,BEN

SUB OUT by SARSON,BEN
SUB IN by MOORE,MARLON

MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,BRYCE

FOUL by RASILE,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,PAT

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,PAT

SUB OUT by RASILE,ZACH
SUB IN by MCKINNEY,MALIK

42-23

42-26

44-26

46-26

49-26

49-27

49-28

51-28

51-29

51-30

51-32

V19

V 16

V 18

V 20

V 23

V 22

V21

V 23

V 22

V21

V 19

MISS FT by GRAYSON,JOHN(fastbreak)

STEAL by GRAYSON,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by MACK,JADAKIS

MISS 3PTR by GRAYSON,JOHN
REBOUND OFF by SIMPKINS,ZACH
MISS JUMPER by SIMPKINS,ZACH(in the paint)

FOUL by MACK,JADAKIS

BLOCK by GRAYSON,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by RICE,CORYON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by SIMPKINS,ZACH
ASSIST by GRAYSON,JOHN

TURNOVER by ETHERIDGE,JAELYN
SUB OUT by MACK,JADAKIS
SUB IN by KNOTT,JALEN

TURNOVER by RICE,CORYON

GOOD FT by KNOTT,JALEN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ETHERIDGE,JAELYN

SUB IN by COLLINS,JALEN

GOOD FT by KNOTT,JALEN(fastbreak)

STEAL by COLLINS,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by RICE,CORYON

GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,ZACH(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by RICE,CORYON
SUB IN by MACK,JADAKIS

GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,ZACH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MACK,JADAKIS

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,JALEN(in the paint)

ASSIST by MACK,JADAKIS

MISS FT by COLLINS,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by MACK,JADAKIS
TURNOVER by MACK,JADAKIS



GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,MARLON(in the paint)

BLOCK by BUTLER,BRYCE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,BRYCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

53-32

55-32

V21

V 23

FOUL by GRAYSON,JOHN
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KNOTT,JALEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KNOTT,JALEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: West Liberty Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alderson Broaddus
20:00 SUB OUT by KNOTT,JALEN
20:00 SUB IN by RICE,CORYON
SUB OUT by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN 20:00
SUB OUT by MOORE,MARLON 20:00
SUB IN by KOVACEVIC,VIKTOR 20:00
SUB IN by SARSON,BEN 20:00
19:49 MISS 3PTR by MACK,JADAKIS
REBOUND DEF by SARSON,BEN -
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,BRYCE 19:28
- REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,JOHN
19:16 55-34 V21 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,CORYON(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SARSON,BEN 19:02
19:02 STEAL by SIMPKINS,ZACH
18:54 TURNOVER by RICE,CORYON
GOOD LAYUP by SARSON,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:49 57-34 V 23
ASSIST by ROBINSON,PAT -
18:33 MISS JUMPER by RICE,CORYON
BLOCK by KOVACEVIC,VIKTOR 18:33
REBOUND DEF by KOVACEVIC,VIKTOR -
MISS JUMPER by SARSON,BEN(in the paint) 18:26
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,BRYCE -
GOOD JUMPER by SARSON,BEN 18:19 59-34 V25
ASSIST by BUTLER,BRYCE -
17:52 59-36 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,JADAKIS(in the paint)
- ASSIST by RICE,CORYON
GOOD DUNK by SARSON,BEN(in the paint) 17:35 61-36 V 25
ASSIST by KOVACEVIC,VIKTOR -
17:20 MISS 3PTR by MACK,JADAKIS
- REBOUND OFF by RICE,CORYON
17:13 61-38 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,JADAKIS(in the paint)
- ASSIST by RICE,CORYON
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,PAT (fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:06 63-38 V 25
16:54 63-40 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,JALEN(in the paint)
16:51 SUB OUT by RICE,CORYON
16:51 SUB OUT by MACK,JADAKIS
16:51 SUB IN by KNOTT,JALEN
16:51 SUB IN by ETHERIDGE,JAELYN
SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,MALIK 16:51
SUB OUT by BUTLER,BRYCE 16:51
SUB OUT by KOVACEVIC,VIKTOR 16:51
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,PAT 16:51
SUB OUT by SARSON,BEN 16:51
SUB IN by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN 16:51
SUB IN by DENBOW,GARRETT 16:51
SUB IN by MOORE,MARLON 16:51
SUB IN by WEBB,AUSTIN 16:51
SUB IN by RASILE,ZACH 16:51



MISS 3PTR by DENBOW,GARRETT
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,MARLON
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,MARLON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RASILE,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by RASILE,ZACH

BLOCK by DENBOW,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,MARLON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN
FOUL by WEBB,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MARLON
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,MARLON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,MARLON

MISS 3PTR by DENBOW,GARRETT

BLOCK by MOORE,MARLON

SUB OUT by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by DENBOW,GARRETT
SUB OUT by MOORE,MARLON

SUB OUT by WEBB,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by RASILE,ZACH

SUB IN by MCKINNEY,MALIK

SUB IN by BUTLER,BRYCE

SUB IN by KOVACEVIC,VIKTOR

SUB IN by ROBINSON,PAT

SUB IN by SARSON,BEN

REBOUND DEF by SARSON,BEN

MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,BRYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,PAT

GOOD 3PTR by MCKINNEY,MALIK

ASSIST by ROBINSON,PAT

MISS 3PTR by MCKINNEY,MALIK

STEAL by MCKINNEY,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,PAT (fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by KOVACEVIC,VIKTOR

GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by SARSON,BEN

16:46
16:27
16:18
15:54

15:37
15:31
15:31

15:24
15:19
15:19
15:19
15:19
15:19
14:53
14:34
14:15

13:55
13:42
13:38
13:38
13:38
13:27
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:09

12:43

12:38

12:07
11:57
11:52
11:38
11:38
11:30
11:18
11:18
11:11

65-40

67-40

69-40
69-43

69-45

72-45

72-47

74-47

76-47

V 25

Vv 27

V 29
V 26

V 24

V 27

V 25

Vv 27

V 29

FOUL by COLLINS,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by GRAYSON,JOHN

SUB OUT by GRAYSON,JOHN

SUB OUT by COLLINS,JALEN

SUB IN by SMALLS,VINCENT

SUB IN by LAROCQUE,FRASER

MISS LAYUP by ETHERIDGE,JAELYN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ETHERIDGE,JAELYN
ASSIST by KNOTT,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by LAROCQUE,FRASER

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPKINS,ZACH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,ZACH

SUB IN by RICE,CORYON

REBOUND DEF by RICE,CORYON
MISS JUMPER by SMALLS,VINCENT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by RICE,CORYON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KNOTT,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by LAROCQUE,FRASER
GOOD LAYUP by LAROCQUE,FRASER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMALLS,VINCENT
TURNOVER by SMALLS,VINCENT

TURNOVER by ETHERIDGE,JAELYN



REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,BRYCE
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,PAT (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by KOVACEVIC,VIKTOR
GOOD DUNK by SARSON,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BUTLER,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,PAT

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,PAT

GOOD LAYUP by KOVACEVIC,VIKTOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,PAT

FOUL by SARSON,BEN

SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,MALIK
SUB OUT by KOVACEVIC,VIKTOR
SUB OUT by SARSON,BEN

SUB IN by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by MOORE,MARLON

SUB IN by RASILE,ZACH

GOOD FT by BUTLER,BRYCE
GOOD FT by BUTLER,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MARLON
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,BRYCE
GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,BRYCE(in the paint)

STEAL by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,PAT
SUB OUT by BUTLER,BRYCE

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,PAT

SUB IN by WEBB,AUSTIN

SUB IN by POWELL,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,LUKE
ASSIST by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MARLON

GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,LUKE

FOUL by MOORE,MARLON

SUB OUT by MOORE,MARLON
SUB IN by DENBOW,GARRETT

78-47

80-47

80-49

82-49

82-50

83-50
84-50
84-53

86-53

89-53

89-55
92-55

95-55

V 31

V 33

VvV 31

V 33

V 32

V 33
V 34
VvV 31

V 33

V 36

V 34
V 37

V 40

MISS JUMPER by KNOTT,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by KNOTT,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by LAROCQUE,FRASER(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICE,CORYON

BLOCK by KNOTT,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by RICE,CORYON
MISS 3PTR by RICE,CORYON

SUB OUT by KNOTT,JALEN

SUB OUT by RICE,CORYON

SUB OUT by ETHERIDGE,JAELYN
SUB OUT by LAROCQUE,FRASER
SUB IN by MACK,JADAKIS

SUB IN by GRAYSON,JOHN

SUB IN by HATTON,JAYVON
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,ZACH

MISS FT by SMALLS,VINCENT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SMALLS,VINCENT
FOUL by MACK,JADAKIS

GOOD 3PTR by MACK,JADAKIS
ASSIST by HATTON,JAYVON

TURNOVER by SIMPKINS,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by SIMPKINS,ZACH(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by GRAYSON,JOHN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SMALLS,VINCENT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GRAYSON,JOHN
SUB IN by LAROCQUE,FRASER



FOUL by DENBOW,GARRETT 06:11

FOUL by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN 05:55

05:55 MISS FT by SMALLS,VINCENT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:55 MISS FT by SMALLS,VINCENT

REBOUND DEF by WEBB,AUSTIN --

GOOD 3PTR by RASILE,ZACH(fastbreak) 05:53 98-55 V43

ASSIST by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN --

FOUL by WEBB,AUSTIN 05:40

FOUL by RASILE,ZACH 05:28

05:28 98-56 V 42 GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,ZACH
05:28 98-57 V 41 GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,LUKE 05:18
- REBOUND DEF by LAROCQUE,FRASER

04:45 MISS LAYUP by MACK,JADAKIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,LUKE -
TURNOVER by POWELL,LUKE 04:39

04:39 STEAL by MACK,JADAKIS

04:35 TURNOVER by MACK,JADAKIS
STEAL by DENBOW,GARRETT 04:35
TURNOVER by DENBOW,GARRETT 04:30

04:30 STEAL by SIMPKINS,ZACH

04:26 TURNOVER by SIMPKINS,ZACH
STEAL by WEBB,AUSTIN 04:26
MISS 3PTR by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN 04:20

- REBOUND DEF by SIMPKINS,ZACH
04:05 98-59 V 39 GOOD LAYUP by SMALLS,VINCENT(in the paint)
- ASSIST by MACK,JADAKIS
MISS 3PTR by POWELL,LUKE 03:54
- REBOUND DEF by SMALLS,VINCENT
03:46 98-61 V 37 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPKINS,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by SMALLS,VINCENT

03:34 FOUL by SIMPKINS,ZACH
03:34 SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,ZACH
03:34 SUB IN by HAMRICK,GARRETT
SUB OUT by MONTAGUE,CHRISTIAN 03:34
SUB IN by MOORE,MARLON 03:34
101-
GOOD 3PTR by DENBOW,GARRETT 03:30 61 V40
ASSIST by MOORE,MARLON =
101-
03:10 63 V38 GOOD LAYUP by SMALLS,VINCENT(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,MARLON 02:52 12% V 40
103-

02:26 66 V 37 GOOD 3PTR by HATTON,JAYVON
== ASSIST by SMALLS,VINCENT

MISS 3PTR by WEBB,AUSTIN 02:05
- REBOUND DEF by LAROCQUE,FRASER
01:48 TURNOVER by MACK,JADAKIS
STEAL by RASILE,ZACH 01:48
01:45 FOUL by MACK,JADAKIS
104-
GOOD FT by RASILE,ZACH(fastbreak) 01:45 66 Vv 38
SUB OUT by MOORE,MARLON 01:45
SUB IN by MCKINNEY,MALIK 01:45
105-
GOOD FT by RASILE,ZACH(fastbreak) 01:45 66 V 39
FOUL by POWELL,LUKE 01:24
01:22 MISS FT by MACK,JADAKIS
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:22 MISS FT by MACK,JADAKIS
REBOUND DEF by MCKINNEY,MALIK -
107-

GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,AUSTIN(in the paint) 01:16 66 V41



ASSIST by DENBOW,GARRETT

MISS JUMPER by MCKINNEY,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RASILE,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,LUKE

FOUL by POWELL,LUKE

107-
68

107-
70

V 39

V 37

MISS LAYUP by LAROCQUE,FRASER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LAROCQUE,FRASER

GOOD LAYUP by LAROCQUE,FRASER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAROCQUE,FRASER
MISS JUMPER by MACK,JADAKIS(in the paint)

FOUL by MACK,JADAKIS

REBOUND DEF by MACK,JADAKIS

MISS FT by MACK,JADAKIS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD DUNK by MACK,JADAKIS(in the paint)



